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	District :
	Ramanathapuram
	Forecast Period :
	04/12/2024
	to
	08/12/2024
	

	
	Bulletin No:
	MSSRF/ RMD /097/ 2024                                                          
	Release Date   : 
	03/12/2024
	


	Significant past weather
	From
	29/11/2024
	to
	02/12/2024

	Parameters
	Past Weather

	Rainfall (mm)
	0.4

	Maximum Temperature (oC)
	29-33

	Minimum Temperature (oC)
	24-25

	Sky Condition (Octas)
	5-8

	Relative Humidity (%)
	67-85

	Wind Speed (kmph)
	0-5


	Ensemble Weather Forecast until
	08:30Hrs of
	     08-12-2024

	Parameters
	04-12-2024
	05-12-2024
	06-12-2024
	07-12-2024
	08-12-2024

	
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	Rainfall (mm)
	12
	8
	5
	5
	4

	Maximum Temperature (°C)
	33
	33
	34
	34
	34

	Minimum Temperature (°C)
	26
	26
	27
	27
	27

	Sky Condition (Octa)
	5
	5
	4
	4
	4

	Max. Relative Humidity (%)
	76
	76
	70
	70
	70

	Min. Relative Humidity (%)
	83
	80
	80
	80
	80

	Wind Speed (Kmph)
	10
	10
	12
	14
	14

	Wind Direction
	SE
	E
	NE
	NE
	NE


	SMS Advisory
	Chances of Moderate rain on 4, 5 Dec & light rain during 6, 7, 8 Dec. Maximum temperature would be in the range of 33℃ to 34℃ and the minimum temperature would be between 26℃ - 27℃. Generally cloudy sky will appear for the next five days.  Wind is expected with the speed of 10-14 Kmph from, Southeast, East & Northeast directions.


General Advisory:
Extended range Forecast for next week (06th to 12th December 2024:  

Rainfall:

As per extended range predictions, there is possibility of near normal to above normal rainfall likely over the district during 06th to 12th December 2024.

Maximum Temperature:

Maximum temperatures are likely to be near normal to slightly above normal and are likely to be in the range 26°C to 32°C over the Coastal of the district during next week. 06th to 12th December 2024.

Minimum Temperature:

Minimum temperatures are likely to be near normal to slightly above normal and are likely to be in the range 22°C to 24°C over the district during next week 06th to 12th December 2024.

Since cloudy humid weather is prevailing, farmers are advised to use the yellow sticky trap @ 10-15/acre to monitor the incidence of sucking pests and Blue sticky trap @ 5-10/acre to monitor the aphids and leaf miner.

Weather Based Agro-Advisories: (Cotton, Paddy & Animal Husbandry)
Cotton:
Due to frequent rains, root rot disease was reported in cotton fields. To prevent this, provide drainage facilities in the fields. 
Also, soil drenching of bio-agents Bacillus subtilis + Trichoderma viride each 2 gram/litre of water can give good result.

By chemical method, soil drenching of systemic fungicide Tebuconazole or Difenoconazole @ 2 gram/litre of water may be undertaken to control root rot disease in cotton.
Paddy:
There are chances for the reduced crop growth in Paddy due to nutrient deficiency. To manage this reduced growth, apply 10 kg of Murate of Potash as top dressing and 0.5% of Zinc sulphate as foliar spray.
Do not do crop protection activities like spraying, applying fertilizers on rainy days.

Animal Husbandry:
The incidence of mosquitoes in cowshed are predominant during this season. 
The female mosquitoes suck blood but do not always need blood to lay the first batch of eggs.  
In addition, their attacks can cause loss of weight and decreased milk production and occasionally death by suffocation or heavy blood loss. 
If mosquitoes are a serious problem to livestock in your area, control measures should be implemented. The most effective control method available is source reduction by removing or draining mosquito breeding sites. 
Daily fogging with neem leaves / benzoin or aero soling for adult mosquitoes may provide relief. but this is only a temporary control measure.
